Document:  DS ORYX200 S21 Weatherproof Range 220224     E & OE
FEATURES
	� 2, 4 and 8 Zone Versions
	� 100 – 240 V AC Switch mode PSU
	� USB Port for event log download
	� 1,000 Event log
	� 2, 4 or 8 Programmable relays
	� 2 Programmable monitored inputs

Document:  DS ORYX200 S21 Weatherproof Range 220224     E & OE
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Code	 Product Description
ORYX202-W	 2 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel
ORYX204-W	 4 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel
ORYX208-W	 8 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel
ORYX202-WDIN	 2 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel c/w DIN Rail
ORYX204-WDIN	 4 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel c/w DIN Rail
ORYX208-WDIN	 8 Zone Conventional Weatherproof Fire Control Panel c/w DIN Rail
ORYX20x-RW	 x Zone Conventional Weatherproof Repeater Panel (no PSU)
ORYX20x-RWPSU	x Zone Conventional Weatherproof Repeater Panel (c/w PSU)
x = Available in 2, 4 and 8 Zone versions
Enclosure	 Mild Steel IP65, Matt Light Grey (ANP 37035)
Environmental 	 -5 to 40 °C
Humidity	 95% RH, Non-condensing
Dimensions (H × W × D)
2 & 4 Zone	  450 × 390 × 143 mm
8 Zone	  500 × 450 × 139 mm
Weight
2 & 4 Zone	 ± 7.4 kg (excl. Batteries)
8 Zone	 ± 10.7 kg (excl. Batteries)
Cable Entries
2 & 4 Zone	 Bottom:	5× 20 mm, 2× 25 mm
8 Zone	 Bottom:	5× 20 mm, 4× 25 mm
Key Switch	 Enable controls
Event Log	 1,000 Logged events
Mains Supply	 100 to 240  V AC (± 10%), 50/60 Hz, 1.0 A max
Power Supply	 27.5 V DC, Switch Mode, 1.2 A load, 0.5 A max battery charging
AUX Supply Output	 24 V DC, 0.5 A
Battery Capacity
2 & 4 Zone	 24 V DC, 7 Ah
8 Zone	 24 V DC, 7 Ah, 12 Ah or 17 Ah
Battery Charging Current	 0.5 A max temperature compensated
Number of Fire Zones	 2, 4 or 8
Zone EOL	 3k3 Ω
Zone Alarm Threshold	 220 to 900 Ω (Nominal 680 Ω)
Sounder Outputs	 2× Rated at 27.5 V DC, 0.3 A each
Sounder EOL	 3k3 Ω
General Fire Relay	 30 V AC/DC, 1 A maximum
General Fault Relay	 30 V AC/DC, 1 A maximum
Programmable Relays	 2, 4 or 8 relays rated 30 V AC/DC, 1 A maximum
Programmable Inputs	 2× Fully monitored
Monitored Inputs
EOL	 3k3 Ω
Alarm Threshold	 220 to 900 Ω (Nominal 680 Ω)
FIRE CONTROL PANELS – CONVENTIONAL
ORYX200 WEATHERPROOF RANGE